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Monique Tyson,

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Mailed: February 12, 2008

Opposition No. 92048668

Turnils (UK) Limited

A.

V.

K. Draft Seal Ltd.

Paralegal Specialist:

Registrant’s consented motion filed February 6, 2008 to

extend time to file its answer to the petition to cancel and

to extend

dates is granted.
Answer is due March 11,

disclosure,

conferencing, disclosure, discovery and trial

Time to Answer
Deadline for Discovery Conference

Discovery Opens
Initial Disclosures Due
Expert Disclosures Due
Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's

Pretrial Disclosures

30-day Trial Period Ends
Pretrial Disclosures

30-day Trial Period Ends
Rebuttal Disclosures

15-day Rebuttal Period Ends

Trademark Rule 2.127(a).
2008. The conferencing,

discovery and trial dates are reset below:

3/11/08
4/10/08
4/10/08
5/10/08
9/7/08
10/7/08
11/21/08
1/5/09
1/20/09
3/6/09
3/21/09
4/20/09



